ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO, WITH 
THE EXCEPTION OF THE PLUMBING, 
HEATING AND CHIMNEY, WHICH ARE 
PROVIDED FOR UNDER SEPARATE CON-
TRACTS. 

The amount of security required is Ten Thou-
sand Dollars ($10,000). 

The time required to complete the work will 
be one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu-
tive working days. Certified check or cash in 
the sum of Five Hundred Dollars ($500) must 
accompany bid. 

ITEM 2-FOR ALL LABOR AND MATE- 
RIAL REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLA-
TION AND COMPLETION OF THE 
PLUMBING WORK, DRAINAGE AND 
WATER SUPPLY OF A POWER HOUSE

[...]

TION AND COMPLETION OF THE HEAT-
ING EQUIPMENT OF A POWER HOUSE 
AND CONNECTING TUNNELS OF THE 
NEW YORK CITY REFORMATORY LO•  
CATED AT NEW HAMPTON, ORANGE 
COUNTY, NEW YORK, TOGETHER WITH 
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The amount of the security required is Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000). 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
be two hundred and five (205) consecutive 
working days, 

Certified check or cash to the amount of Seven 
Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($750) must accom-
pany bid. 

ITEM 4-FOR ALL LABOR AND MATE- 
RIAL REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION 
AND COMPLETION OF A REINFORCED 
CONCRETE CHIMNEY FOR THE POWER

[...]

HOUSE OF THE NEW YORK CITY RE-
FORMATORY. LOCATED AT NEW HAMP-
TON, ORANGE COUNTY, NEW YORK, TO-
GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL 
THERETO. 

The amount of the security required is One 
Thousand Dollars ($1,000). 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
be one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu-
tive working days. 

Certified check or cash to the amount of Fifty 
Dollars ($50) must accompany bid. 

ITEM 5-FOR ALL LABOR AND MATE. 
RIAL REOUTRED FOR THE ERECTION 
AND COMPLETION OF A RADIAL BRICK 
CHIMNEY FOR THE POWER HOUSE OF 
THE NEW YORK CITY REFORMATORY.